
3C SPORTS/ttJ* Osrlottt $oait Thursday, December 4, 2003

Your source for community 
and black college sports 

Wl)e Cljarlotte ^os;t

Johnson C. Smith University
Partnered With"

B&R BODY SHOPS
Serving the Carolines Since the 1930’s

Just Been In An Accident? Let Us STRAIGHTEN You Out! 
FREE Estimates • LIFETIME Warranty

Bring your car to B&R
for repairs. B&R will donate 5% of your repair bill 

to the Athletic Department at JCSU 
Ifs That Easy, Support Your School!!

Offer Expires September, 2004

B&R BODY SHOP & Mobile Glass

Southend
2219 South Blvd.
704-377-5005

East
6111E. Independence Blvd.

704-972-1972

Pineville
9248 South Blvd.
704-554-9393

mmmt

Monroe, NC
1839 Williams Rd.
704-296-5005

NOTICE MINORITY AND WOMEN-OWNED FIRMS
The North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) is seeking minority and women-owned firms 
(MAVBE) to bid on upcoming highway projects throughout the State. The Locations of the projects are:

BO702
B-3915
8.2390603

B-3837
33285.3.1
8.2353103

B-4334
33671.3.1
8.2353103

R-967CA
34355.3.10
6.689006T

R-0967CB
34355.3.9
6.689007T

R-2000AA
34365.3.42
8.U401729

R-2000AB
34365.3.43
8.U401728

R-2000AC 
34365.3.44 
8.U4011730

R-2246C
34408.3.3
8.2661604
R-2539B
34452.3.5
8.1210202
R-y^59B
34464.3.5
6.699003T

R-2559C
34464.3.3
6.699004T

R-2625A • 
34488.3.4 
8.2800803

R-2911E
34517.3.6
8.1631804

R-3100C
34522,3.2
8.1792503
U-2009B
34772.3.8
9.8103420

U-2404A
34797.3.4
8.1792405

U-3852B
34995.2.2
9.8022057

3 3 0 0 
O d

Vance

Stanly

Stanly

Durham
Wake

Catawba

0

a

Culvert, Drainage, Grading, 
Paving

Structure, Drainage, 
Grading, Paving, Curb and 
Gutter

Structure. Grading. 
Drainage, Paving

Widening, Grading,
Drainage, Culvert
Extension, Cuit and Gutter, 
Paving, Guardrail, Signing, 
Signals

Structures,Culverts, 
Widening, Drainage, 
Grading. Paving. Signals
Structure, Grading, 
Drainage, Concrete Paving, 
Signals, Its, Signing

Widening, Grading. 
Drainage, Concrete Paving, 
Signing, ITS, Signals, 
Structures, Culverts

Guardrail, Structure, 
Drainage, Grading, Signing, 
Paving, Guiderail

Culverts, Grading,
Drainage, Paving, Signals, 
Signing

Widening. Grading, 
Drainage, Paving, Culverts, 
Structures. Signing

Grading, Drainage, PAving, 
Structures, Sign^s. Signing, 
Culvert.

Grading, Drainage, Paving, 
Signing, Signal, Structures

Widening, Grading, 
Drainage, Paving, Signals, 
Structure

Widening, Grading, 
Drainage, Paving, Culvert, 
Signal, signing

Widening. Drainage, 
Grading. Paving, Curb and 
Gutter, Culvert Extension

Grading, Drainage. Paving, 
Grabbing, Structure, 
Signals, Signing

Widening, Grading, 
Drainage, Paving, Curb and 
Gutter, Signals, Structures, 
Culverts, Track Work

Signals

Co
'i?

O
O

^ r GOALS BY 
.0.2 PERCENT
7! ® Hi
0 c m
S lU Q

Bridge 19 over Flat Creek on SR- 
1306, Bridge 21 over Flat Creek on 
SR-i303

Bridge 94 over Northeast Creek on 
SR-1945

Bridge 404 over South Potts Creek 
onSR-1147

NC 24-27 from West of SR-1142 
(Browns Hill Road) at the West 
City Limits of Locust to East of 
Island Creek

NC 24-27 from East of Island 
Creek to East of Big Bear Creek

1-540 (Northen Wake Expressway) 
from NC 55 West of Morrisville to 
Research Triangle Park East limits

1-540 (Nc^en Wake Ex^sway) 
from Research Triangle Paik E^t 
limits to 0.966 Kilometers 
Southwest of 140

1-540 (Northen Wake Expressway) 
from 0,9 Kilometers Southwest or 
1-40 to 0.7 Kilometers Northeast of 
1-40

Concord-Kannapolis Westside 
Bypass Extension from SR-1431 
(Weddington Road) to SR-1555 
(Grand Canyon Road)

NC 55 from East of SR-1127 
(Bayleaf Road) to East of SR-1129 
(Bennett-Ungle Road)

US 74 Monroe Bypass from West 
ofUS601toWestofSR-]758

US 74 Monroe Bypass from West 
of Richardson Creek to Existing 
US 74

..... ...... .............Approximately
0.5 Kilometers Nonh of 1-85 
Interchange on Dixon School Road 
to South of SR-2256 Southwest of 
Kings Mountain

US 70 from 0-626 Kilometer West 
of SR-1953 (Kepley Road) to US 
601 in Salisbury

NC 16 from SR-1801 (Claremont 
Road) to SR-1800 (Caleb Setzer 
Road) Southeast of Newton

Kannapolis - Westside Bypass 
from NC 73 to NC 136 
(Mooresville Road)

Newton - Conover Loop from NC 
16 South of Newton to US 70

Greenville - (Phase II) 
Computerized Signal System

English

English

English

English

English

* Designates a Federal Project

LETTING DATE: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2003
Until further notice, the pre-letting activities formerly held at the North 
Raleigh Hilton will no longer be held at the Bennington Corporation. If 
you have questions, please contact the Office of Civil Rights.
NCDOT Office of Civil Rights & Business Development l»8(H)»522-0453

Certification of highway contracting firms: Jerry Armstrong
Certification of supply/service/engineering firms: Robert Mathes 
Comments or concerns: ’ Larry Dickens: Interim Director

Prices In THis 'Wednesday',
Oecemt>er 3, 2003 THroiagH Tuesday, Oecemter 9, 2003 

In Our OHarlot-te area stores only.
"Wfe Reserve THe RigKt To Limit Qioantities. None Sold. 
To £>ealers. Wg ^lad.ly Accept Fe<ieral Food. Stamps.


