Your source for community and black college sports The Charlotte Post



Just Been In An Accident? Let Us STRAIGHTEN You Out! **FREE Estimates • LIFETIME Warranty**

Bring your car to B&R for repairs. B&R will donate 5% of your repair bill to the Athletic Department at JCSU It's That Easy, Support Your School!!

Offer Expires September, 2004



East

6111 E. Independence Blvd. 704-972-1972

B&R BODY SHOP & Mobile Glass

Southend 2219 South Blvd 7**04-377-5005**

Pineville 248 South Blvd 704-554-9393 AUTOCOLOR

Monroe, NC 839 Williams Rd 704-296-5005

NOTICE MINORITY AND WOMEN-OWNED FIRMS

The North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) is seeking minority and women-owned firms (M/WBE) to bid on upcoming highway projects throughout the State. The Locations of the projects are:

Project No.	County/		ø	ocation	Metric/ English	GOALS BY PERCENT		
Proje	Count		Туре	Loc	Metric, Englis	DBE	MBE	WBE
B-3702 B-3915 8.2390603	Vance	11	Culvert, Drainage, Grading, Paving	Bridge 19 over Flat Creek on SR- 1306, Bridge 21 over Flat Creek on SR-1303	English	10%		
B-3837 33285.3.1 8.2353103	Durham	03	Structure, Drainage, Grading, Paving, Curb and Gutter	Bridge 94 over Northeast Creek on SR-1945	English	10%		
B-4334 33671.3.1 8.2353103	Davidson	17	Structure, Grading, Drainage, Paving	Bridge 404 over South Potts Creek on SR-1147	English			101
R-967CA 34355.3.10 6.689006T	Stanly		Widening, Grading, Drainage, Culvert Extension, Curb and Gutter, Paving, Guardrail, Signing, Signals	NC 24-27 from West of SR-1142 (Browns Hill Road) at the West City Limits of Locust to East of Island Creek	Metric		10%	5%
R-0967CB 34355.3.9 6.689007T	Stanly		Structures, Culverts, Widening, Drainage, Grading, Paving, Signals	NC 24-27 from East of Island Creek to East of Big Bear Creek	Metric		10%	5%
R-2000AA 34365.3.42 8.U401729	Wake	04	Structure, Grading, Drainage, Concrete Paving, Signals, Its, Signing	I-540 (Northen Wake Expressway) from NC 55 West of Morrisville to Research Triangle Park East limits	Metric	10%		- Ug
R-2000AB 34365.3.43 8.U401728	Durham Wake	03	Widening, Grading, Drainage, Concrete Paving, Signing, ITS, Signals, Structures, Culverts	I-540 (Northen Wake Expressway) from Research Triangle Park East limits to 0.966 Kilometers Southwest of I-40	Metric	10%		
R-2000AC 34365.3.44 8.U4011730	Durham	05	Guardrail, Structure, Drainage, Grading, Signing, Paving, Guiderail	1-540 (Northen Wake Expressway) from 0.9 Kilometers Southwest of 1-40 to 0.7 Kilometers Northeast of 1-40	Metric	10%		
R-2246C 34408.3.3 8.2661604	Cabarrus	21	Culverts, Grading, Drainage, Paving, Signals, Signing	Concord-Kannapolis Westside Bypass Extension from SR-1431 (Weddington Road) to SR-1555 (Grand Canyon Road)	Metric		8%	4%
R-2539B 34452.3.5 8.1210202	Pamlico	30	Widening, Grading, Drainage, Paving, Culverts, Structures, Signing	NC 55 from East of SR-1127 (Bayleaf Road) to East of SR-1129 (Bennett-Tingle Road)	Metric	10%		
R-2559B 34464.3.5 6.699003T	Union		Grading, Drainage, PAving, Structures, Signals, Signing, Culvert.	US 74 Monroe Bypass from West of US 601 to West of SR-1758	Metric			-
R-2559C 34464.3.3 6.699004T	Union	,	Grading, Drainage, Paving, Signing, Signal, Structures	US 74 Monroe Bypass from West of Richardson Creek to Existing US 74	English			
R-2625A 34488.3.4 8.2800803	Cleveland	3	Widening, Grading, Drainage, Paving, Signals, Structure	New Route from Approximately 0.5 Kilometers North of J-85 Interchange on Dixon School Road to South of SR-2256 Southwest of Kings Mountain	Metric			
R-2911E 34517.3.6 8.1631804	Rowan	74	Widening, Grading, Drainage, Paving, Culvert, Signal, Signing	US 70 from 0-626 Kilometer West of SR-1953 (Kepley Road) to US 601 in Salisbury	Metric	10%		
R-3100C 34522.3.2 8.1792503	Catawba	28	Widening, Drainage, Grading, Paving, Curb and Gutter, Culvert Extension	NC 16 from SR-1801 (Claremont Road) to SR-1800 (Caleb Setzer Road) Southeast of Newton	Metric	10%	All	
U-2009B 34772.3.8 9.8103420	Cabarrus		Grading, Drainage. Paving, Grubbing, Structure, Signals, Signing	Kannapolis - Westside Bypass from NC 73 to NC 136 (Mooresville Road)	Metric			
U-2404A 34797.3.4 8.1792405	Catawba	29	Widening, Grading, Drainage, Paving, Curb and Gutter, Signals, Structures, Culverts, Track Work	Newton - Conover Loop from NC 16 South of Newton to US 70	Metric	10%		
U-3852B 34995.2.2 9.8022057	PITT		Signals	Greenville - (Phase II) Computerized Signal System	English			

* Designates a Federal Project

LETTING DATE: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2003

Until further notice, the pre-letting activities formerly held at the North Raleigh Hilton will no longer be held at the Bennington Corporation. If you have questions, please contact the Office of Civil Rights.

NCDOT Office of Civil Rights & Business Development 1.800.522-0453

Certification of highway contracting firms:
Certification of supply/service/engineering firms:
Comments or concerns:

Jerry Armstrong
Robert Mathes
Larry Dickens: Interim Director

